PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Robertson Negley III	07/18/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dresser Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	15455 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1100	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6006775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)747-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 214-292-4031

 Email:
 preuss@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Russell N. Rippamonti

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15828-076002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell N. Rippamonti

Total Attachments: 2

source=15828-076002#page1.tif source=15828-076002#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0947

500266972

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Case No. <u>5528.134 (PE-97-10)</u>	
Serial No. <u>N/A</u>	
Filed <u>Herewith</u>	

WHEREAS, I, Scott Robertson Negley III, residing at 513 N. Pinehurst Avenue, Salisbury, Maryland 21801, am the inventor of an invention or improvement in

FUEL DISPENSING SYSTEM USING A COMMON METER AND OCTANE SENSING

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Dresser Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Dallas, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Dresser Industries. Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Dresser Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0948

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Dresser Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Dresser Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereum	to set my hand this/8 ²² day of
Assign	Scott Robertson Negley III
State of Maryland) SS. County Of Wicomico) SS.	
I, <u>Jonet Hodges</u> , a Notary Pulaforesaid, do hereby certify that Scott R me to be the same person whose name appeared before me this day in person a delivered the said instrument as his fre purposes therein set forth.	s subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu /8th day of July,	nto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 1997.
Notary I	ener D. Hodges
(SEAL) My controls	setim expires 2-1-2001
D-418295.1	

RECORDED: 04/27/2007